



Parts List						
Ref	Class	Part	Description	Qty	Comment	Footnote
1		44211A	GIMBAL RING ASSEMBLY, For Use With Trim Ser	1		
2	23	99352	BEARING, For Use With Trim Ser	1		
3	23	847637	BUSHING, For Use With Trim Ser	2		
4	12	41721	WASHER, For Use With Trim Ser	2		
5	10	86801	SCREW, Hinge Pin, For Use With Trim Ser	2		
6		64947	SENDER, For Use With Trim Ser	1	(OLD DESIGN)	
7	84	19216	HARNESS, For Use With Trim Ser	1	(OLD DESIGN)	
8	10	46942	SCREW, (6-20 X .3125), For Use With Trim Ser	2	(OLD DESIGN)	
6		805320A	SWITCH ASSEMBLY, For Use With Trim Ser	1		
9	12	91964	WASHER, For Use With Trim Ser	1		
10	10	37978	SCREW, (#10-32 x .750), For Use With Trim Ser	4		
11	13	26996	LOCKWASHER, (#10), For Use With Trim Ser	4		
12		57008	RETAINER, For Use With Trim Ser	4		
1		822374A	GIMBAL RING ASSEMBLY, For Use Without Trim Ser	1		
2	23	847638	BUSHING, For Use Without Trim Ser	1		
4	12	41721	WASHER, For Use Without Trim Ser	2		
13		821997	HINGE PIN, For Use Without Trim Ser	2		
13A	10	821579	SCREW, (#10-24 x .500), For Use Without Trim Ser	4		
14		98230A	SHAFT ASSEMBLY	1		
15	12	98548	WASHER, (1.125)	1		
16		98262A	LEVER ASSEMBLY	1		
17	12	85344	WASHER, (.750 Inside Diameter)	1		
18	11	25599	NUT, (.750-16)	1		
19	10	32995	SCREW, (.4375-20 X 2.00)	1		
20	11	98533	NUT, (.437-20)	1		
21		79146	RETAINER	1		
22	16	12097	STUD, (.250-20/.250-28 x 1.01)	1		
23	11	13438	NUT, (.250-28)	1		
24	10	28635	SCREW, (.250-20 x .620)	1	(NEW DESIGN)	
25	54	12078	CLAMP	1		
26		816510T	BRACKET	1		
27	10	805164	U BOLT	1		
28	11	13437	NUT, (.375-24)	2		
29	54	818557	CLAMP	1		